

Note: This document is an English translation of the original Japanese language document and has been prepared solely for reference purposes. No warranties or assurances are given regarding the accuracy or completeness of this English translation. In the event of any discrepancy between this English translation and the original Japanese language document, the original Japanese language document shall prevail in all respects.



December 15, 2025

To whom it may concern:

Company name: GA technologies Co., Ltd.

Representative: Ryo Higuchi,

President, Representative Director, Executive Officer, and

CEO

(Code No.: 3491 Tokyo Stock Exchange - Growth)

Contact: Hwasu Un,

General Manager, Finance and Accounting Division

(Tel: +81-3-6230-9180)

Notice of Differences Between Full-Year Unconsolidated Earnings Results and the Actual Results of the Previous Fiscal Year

GA technologies Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that the full-year Unconsolidated earnings results for the fiscal year ended October 2025 (November 1, 2024 to October 31, 2025) announced today is different from the actual results of the previous fiscal year as described below.

1. Differences between full-year Unconsolidated earnings results (Japanese GAAP) for the fiscal year ended October 2025 and the actual results of the previous fiscal year

(Million yen)

	Sales	Operating profit	Ordinary profit	Profit	Earnings per share (yen)
Results for previous fiscal year (A)	139,849	41	(127)	(169)	(4.61)
Results for the fiscal year under review (B)	178,244	1,483	3,387	2,746	69.04
Amount of change (B-A)	38,395	1,442	3,514	2,915	73.65
Percentage of change	27.5%	3,494.3%	—	—	—

2. Reason for differences

Due to the steady increase in the number of RENOSY members attributed to RENOSY's greater profile and expanded product lineup, as well as efficient customer attraction using digital marketing, RENOSY Marketplace's sales increased in both volume and yen terms. As a result, the revenue trend remained favorable.

In addition, operating profit, ordinary profit, profit, and earnings per share also increased compared to the previous fiscal year, reflecting progress in the improvement of customer acquisition efficiency and operation due to

the maximum utilization of the data that has been accumulated. As a result, cost efficiency improved in terms of advertising cost, personnel cost, etc.

In the fiscal year ended October 2025, the Company received dividends of 2,609 million yen from its consolidated subsidiaries and recorded them as dividend income.